

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-1131	Version: 1	Name:	Contract Authorization: Ornamental Lighting Conversion Project		
Туре:	City Resolution	n	Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/24/2015		In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council		
On agenda:	7/21/2015		Final action:	7/21/2015		
Title:	Subject:Contract Authorization: Ornamental Lighting Conversion ProjectFrom:Oakland Public Works DepartmentRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: 1) Execute A One-YearContract For Service With Tanko Lighting For The Period Of July 1, 2015 Through June 30,2016, InAn Amount Not To Exceed One Million Six Hundred Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-SevenDollars And Sixty-Three Cents (\$1,618,667.63) For The Replacement Of Existing Ornamental LightsWith Light Emitting Diode (LED) Street Lighting; 2) Waive The Advertising And Competitive BiddingRequirements Associated With The Proposed Contract For Service; 3) Authorize An Agreement WithThe Bay Area Rapid Transit (BART) District For The Period Of July 1, 2015 Through June 30, 2016, IrAn Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred And Ninety-Six Thousand Dollars (\$196,000.00) In CapitalReimbursement Funds To Be Remitted From BART To The City Of Oakland For The Placement OfAdditional Ornamental Lighting As Part Of BART's 19th Street/Oakland Station Modernization PlanAnd Accept And Appropriate Said Funds To Oakland Public Works					
Sponsors:	Oakland Publi	c Works Depart	ment			

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 85714 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/21/2015	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
7/14/2015	1	*Public Works Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	
6/25/2015	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Contract Authorization: Ornamental Lighting Conversion Project

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: 1) Execute A One-Year Contract For Service With Tanko Lighting For The Period Of July 1, 2015 Through June 30,2016, In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million Six Hundred Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars And Sixty-Three Cents (\$1,618,667.63) For The Replacement Of Existing Ornamental Lights With Light Emitting Diode (LED) Street Lighting; 2) Waive The Advertising And Competitive Bidding Requirements Associated With The Proposed Contract For Service; 3) Authorize An Agreement With The Bay Area Rapid Transit (BART) District For The Period Of July 1, 2015 Through June 30, 2016, In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred And Ninety-Six Thousand Dollars (\$196,000.00) In Capital Reimbursement Funds To Be Remitted From BART To The City Of Oakland For The Placement Of Additional Ornamental Lighting As Part Of BART's 19th Street/Oakland Station Modernization Plan And Accept And Appropriate Said Funds To Oakland Public Works